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You may also want to contact your utility company or rural electric cooperative to locate a qualified energy auditor, certified energy manager (CEM) or a 

professional engineer.  None of the organizations or individuals listed has been screened nor are they endorsed by USDA-RD.  We encourage you to interview the 
auditors, ask for references, etc. 

Name Phone Number E-mail/Website Service Area Applicant Type 

Pat Boyle 563-379-1605 Pb14707@gmail.com 
Statewide Agricultural producer or small business 

 

BTU Engineering 
     Michael Twedt, P.E. 
 

605-609-1585 Michael.twedt@BTU-Engineering.com  
Statewide Agricultural producer or small business 

EnSave, Inc. 
      Amelia Gulkis  
 

800-732-1399 
 

ameliag@ensave.com 
www.ensave.com 

Nationwide Agricultural producers and industrial 
facilities 

Iowa DNR, Pollution 
Prevention Services, 
     Jeff Fiagle 
     Jennifer Reutzel Vaughan 
 

515-281-5353 
515-281-8878 

Jeff.fiagle@dnr.iowa.gov 
Jennifer.reutzel@dnr.iowa.gov  

 
 
Statewide 

 
 
Small Businesses  

Kloberdanz Consulting  
 Chad Kloberdanz, CEM, 

TSP 
515-333-8461 

chad@kloberdanzconsulting.com 
www.kloberdanzconsulting.com  
 

Nationwide Agricultural producer or small business 

Shaw Electric 
     Josh Kruse, PE 

563-323-0506 x247 
 

jrkruse@iasengineering.com 
 

Statewide Agricultural producers or small business 
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